RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED



Registered Office: 612, Veena Killedar Industrial Estate, 10-14, Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai - 400 011.

Tel. No.: 022-23075677, 23074897 Fax: 91 (22) 23080022 E-mail: info@rishitechtex.com

Website: www.rishitechtex.com CIN - L28129MH1984PLC032008

Date: 31.12.2024

To,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.

Script Code-523021 ISIN: INE989D01010

Subject- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from Mr. Jagdish Subhakaran Dokwal, Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) of the Company, of the sale of 4,538 (Four Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight) Equity Shares of Rishi Techtex Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours Truly,

For Rishi Techtex Limited

Gauri Gangal
Company Secretary

Jagdish Subhakaran Dokwal

18-A, Madhukunj, Malviya Road, Near Gomantak Hall, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 057.

To, **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.

Script Code-523021 ISIN: INE989D01010

Subject- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 on Sale of 4,538 (Four Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight) Equity Shares of Rishi Techtex Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours Truly,

Jagdish Subhakaran Dokwal

Place: Mumbai Date: 31.12.2024

CC: Rishi Techtex Limited,

612, Veena Killedar Industrial Estate,

10/14, Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai 400011.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rishi Techtex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Jagdish Subhakaran Dokwal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	5381	0.0728	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	5381	0.0728	NA
Details of Sale a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	4538	0.0614	NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			

 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	4538	0.0614	NA	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	843	0.0114	NA	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	843	0.0114	NA	
Mode of acquisition (e.g., open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,	Open Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares carrying Voting Rights			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	30.12.2024 (3047 Equity Shares) and			
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/	31.12.2024	(1491 Equity Shares	s)	
warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	INR. 7,39,1	0,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR. 7,39,10	0,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA			

Date:31.12.2024 Place: Mumbai

Jagdish Subhakaran Dokwal

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (erstwhile Clause 35 of the listing Agreement).
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.